UNDERGRADUATE FALL/SPRING

General Registration
Athletic

Student Center
Facilities Fee
HPER/Rec
Fine/Performing Arts
Cooperative Education

Technology

Library

Student Success

SAB

Activity Fee Sem
Publicaton Sem
Radio Station Sem
Access and Security  Sem
Health Service Sem

Total Per Hour and Per Sem
Out-of-State (Note 1)

Out-of-State Total

ONLINE UG FALL/SPRING

Online Registration

Online Fee

Access and Security  Sem
Health Service Sem

Per Hour

250.00
21.00
4.75
26.25
9.12
4.00
0.50
20.50
3.00
1.50
1.59

342.21

250.00

592.21

Per Hour

250.00
117.21

15 Hrs.

3,750.00
315.00
71.25
393.75
136.80
60.00
7.50
307.50
45.00
22.50
23.85
15.50
6.00
5.00
27.00
75.00

5,261.65

3,750.00

9,011.65

15 Hrs.

3,750.00
1,758.15
27.00



UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS
BOARD POLICY 630 Fee Schedule

UNDERGRADUATE SUMMER Per Hour 15 Hrs.

Per Hour Fees

General Registration 250.00 3,750.00
Athletic 21.00 315.00
Student Ctr/Recreation 4.75 71.25
Facilities Fee 26.25 393.75
HPER 9.12 136.80
Fine/Performing Arts 4.00 60.00
Cooperative Education 0.50 7.50
Technology 20.50 307.50
Library 3.00 45.00
Student Success 1.50 22.50
SAB (Student Activity Board) 1.59 23.85
Total Per Hour 342.21 5,133.15
Full Term
Per Semester/Term Fees May & 10-Week Summerl Summer?2
Access & Security (Note 2) 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
Health Services (Note 3) 37.50 75.00 37.50 37.50
Student Activity 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
Total Per Semester/Term Fees 56.00 93.50 56.00 56.00
ONLINE UG SUMMER Per Hour 15 Hrs.
Per Hour Fees
Online Registration 250.00 3,750.00
Online Fee 117.21 1,758.15
Total Per Hour 367.21 5,508.15
Full Term
Per Semester/Term Fees May & 10-Week Summerl Summer 2
Access & Security (Note 2) 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
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2024-2025
GRADUATE FALL/SPRING Per Hour 12 Hrs.
General Registration 307.69 3,692.28
Athletic 21.00 252.00
Student Center 4.75 57.00
Facilities Fee 26.25 315.00
HPER/Rec 9.12 109.44
Fine/Performing Arts 4.00 48.00
Technology 20.50 246.00
Library 3.00 36.00
Student Success 1.50 18.00
SAB 1.59 19.08
Activity Fee Sem 15.50
Publicaton Sem 6.00
Radio Station Sem 5.00
Access and Security  Sem 27.00
Health Service Sem 75.00
Total Per Hour and Per Sem 399.40 4,921.30
Out-of-State (Note 1) 307.69 3,692.28
Out-of-State Total 707.09 8,613.58

2024-2025
ONLINE GRAD FALL/SPRING Per Hour 12 Hrs.
Online Registration 307.69 3,692.28
Online Fee 116.71 1,400.52
Access and Security  Sem 27.00
Health Service Sem 75.00
Total Per Hour and Per Sem 424.40 5,194.80

2024-2025
GRADUATE FULLY ONLINE PROGRAMS Per Hour 12 Hrs.
Graduate Fully Online Program Registration 349.00 4,188.00

The eligible Program List can be found at the following link:
https://uca.edu/go/dflat
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GRADUATE SUMMER

Per Hour Fees

General Registration
Athletic

Student Ctr/Recreation
Facilities Fee

HPER

Fine/Performing Arts
Technology

Library

Student Success

SAB (Student Activity Board)

Total Per Hour

Per Semester/Term Fees
Access & Security (Note 2)

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS

BOARD POLICY 630 Fee Schedule

Per Hour

307.69
21.00
4.75
26.25
9.12
4.00
20.50
3.00
1.50
1.59

399.40

Full Term
May

15.00 15.00

12 Hrs.

3,692.28
252.00
57.00
315.00
109.44
48.00
246.00
36.00
18.00
19.08

4,792.80

& 10-Week Summer1

15.00

Summer 2
15.00
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2024-2025
UNDERGRADUATE STUDY ABROAD Per Hour 15 Hrs.
Undergraduate Study Abroad Registration 280.00 4,200.00

2024-2025
GRADUATE STUDY ABROAD Per Hour 12 Hrs.
Graduate Study Abroad Registration 322.00 3,864.00
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Explanatory Notes:

- Students who are veterans or dependents of veterans where: 1) the veteran was discharged no more than 3 years

Course, lab, and department fees are not included and vary per individual class schedule.



